e

Electric pallet truck Parts Book




Contents

oM NS 1
Frame welding assembly ... 2
cover assembly .. 4
Hyd-assembly ... 5
Drive assembly. ... .o 6
Steering assembly ... 8
Electric assembly .. ... 9
Load-bearing wheel assembly ... 11



o {

Frame welding assembly




xR

No. Drawing No Name Quy.
1 8CCI15-04020 Screw 4
2 8CK25-06020 Screw 2
3 P13E1-10002 Rack 1
1 8CC25-05008 Screw 2
5 SABI15-06016 Bolt M6X16 5
6 SEC15-06002 Lock washer 6 11
7 SEA15-061P6 Washer 6 11
8 P13E1-10001 Limit plate 1
9 PI3E1-11011 Fixed plate 1
10 P13E1-10006 Fixed plate 1
11 8CA25-06012 Screw 1
12 8CCI15-04010 Screw 2
13 PI3EL-11000-W6 | Frame welding assembly 1

8SL1150
14 8CBI15-05020 Screw 2
15 8CA25-04030 Screw 2
16 8CC25-03016 Screw 4
17 P13E1-10003 Comtroller plate 1
18 8CA15-06016 Screw 4
19 P13E1-10005 Comtroller plate 1

20 8CC25-03020 Screw 2

21 P16A1-20004 U clamp 3

22 8CK25-08025 Screw 3

23 PI13E1-10004 Clamp plate 1




R

cover assembly

W..I..d...l.d..
<3

et

3]
o) =
= o
o
= o
. D~
A =
Yol L=
2l 5= =
oln|ia|as
o =
NIZMM
=4R=]
ZIZ| 2|28
=la|Flea|
=l NN
==
=~ | = =
m3“3m
oo || &
M1234




‘\_Jr qm

Hyd-assembly

No. Drawing No Name Quy.
1 A45U5-30002 Hollow bolt M14X1.5 1
2 SKCO0011-142P7 Combination washer 2
3 P13E4-00200 hose |
1 P13E4-00100 Hydraulic unit l
5 SEC15-082P5 Lock washer 8 2
6 8CK25-08030 Screw MS8X30 2
7 8GE65-05045 pin 5X45 1
3 P13E4-00002 axle 1
9 P13C4-20000 Hoisting cylinder assembly 1
10 8CF25-06016 Screw M6 X16 1




ax

Drive assembly

No Drawing No Name Quy.
1 8GD65-05030 Pin 5X30 3
2 P13C5-00010 Pin roll 2
3 P13ES5-00003 bearing 4
4 8FC65-01810 circlips 2
5 P13C5-40000 Front wheel component 2
6 P13B5-20002 Dialing fork 2
7 P13ES5-00002 Pin roll 2
8 P13ES-30000-L1150 | Connector assembly 2
9 SEC15-06002 Lock washer 6 2

10 SAB15-06012 Bolt M6X12 4
11 SEA15-061P6 Washer 6 4
12 P13C5-00100 Pin roll assembly 2
13 8CJ25-06020 Screw  M6X20 4
14 P13ES-00004 Shaft plate 2
15 P13C5-00002 Self lubricating bearing 2
16 P13ES5-00001 Shafis 1

6




a3

No. Drawing No Name Quy.
17 P25A1-40006 Self lubricating bearing 2
18 8CJ25-06016 Screw M6X16 2
19 P13E5-00006 Pin roll 2
20 P13E5-00007 Balance wheel 2
21 8GD65-05040 Cylindrical pin  5X40 2
22 P13E5-00200 Pin roll assembly 2
23 8EA15-16002 Washer 16 4
24 P13AS-10000 Drive wheel assembly 1
25 GB/T297 Roller bearing 1
26 P13E5-10000 Drive wheel seat 1
27 GB/T276 Deep groove ball bearing 1
28 P13E5-00005 Locking plate 1
29 P13E5-00300 Sleeve assembly 1
30 S8EC15-0082P5 Lock washer 8 3
31 SABI15-08020 Bolt M8X20 3
32 P13ES-20000-W685 | Swinging arm assembly 1
33 P13A5-00010 Steel back bearing 2




R

Steering assembly

No. Drawing No Name Quy.
1 8AB15-08016 | Bolt M8X16 3
2 S8EC15-082P5 | Lock washer 8 8
3 S8EALS-081P6 | Flat mat 8 8
1 P13E6-10000 Handle welding assembly 1
5 8CA15-06016 | Screw M6X16 2
6 P13E6-00005 | Fixed plate 1
7 P13E6-00004 | Rubber pad 1
8 PI13E6-00100 | Steering connection seat 1




No. Drawing No Name Quy.
9 P13E6-00003 Self lubricating bearing 2
10 SAB15-08020 | Bolt M8X20 1
11 P13A6-00004 | Press plate 1
12 SAB15-08030 | Bolt M8X30 5
13 8GD25-03014 | Cylindrical pin 3X14 1
14 P13E6-00002 Pin roll 1
15 P13A6-20000 | Gas spring assembly 1
16 P13E6-00200 Pin roll assembly 1
17 8EA25-05001 | Washer 5 1
18 SEC15-051P5 | Lock washer 5 1
19 8CB15-05012 | Screw M5XI12 1
20 8CC15-04010 | Screw M4X10 2
21 P13E6-00001 Handle cover plate 1
Electric assembly
-
3 4 ® L
¢ GAraece & 'L.l
m i . ™~ HASEE oy
16 8 12 13
! > e N i,
| 0o ok / 15
U | —— e
i | Sp_ede medef swilch
KK Chargrg par : @ . . . ) -
HEB by
S - E':r:f"q:n:, fewrss swiich N !
L= reter ol L ST m& /
TARE W power m T s ‘Il’ q v7
W L0 interlock stch Ji ® ! @ @
o 1212 of—¥: S wlp
fitpue v, i o |
® Walking controlier| &S Br “"'E‘;;}" Eqm g
B T 4
Wkt $— I e ] E{}
— | E— l/l\l’m-ﬂdq 1™ Da’d‘ s
g 3 A
—— o=
| 5




&

No. Drawing No Discription Quy.
1 PI13E2-80100 Vehicle harness 1
2 | iERC Battery 2
3 P13E2-00400 FFuse bracket 1
4 PI13E2-00401 fuse 1
5 P13A2-00300 Controller 1
6 P13E2-60500 Microswitch 1
7 P13E2-00700 Control crank 1
8 P13E2-01000 Sudden stop switch 1
9 DT09G-DL224ED | Horn 1
10 | PI3A2-80103 fuse 1
11 P13E2-00500 Electric meter 1
12 P13A2-80301 double throw relay 1
13 P13A2-80311 relay base 1
14 | AISR2-60700 Lift off switch 1
15 P13E2-60300 Key switch 1
16 | P13C2-00100 Built-in charger 1
7 | iERC Cable line 1




=

Load-bearing wheel assembly

No. Drawing No Discription Qty.
1 P13C5-41000 Load-bearing wheel 80 x 70 2
2 GB/T276 Deep groove ball bearing 4
3 | P13C5-40002 Side plate 2
4 | P13C5-40001 Pin roll 2
5 | P13B5-20002 | Dialing fork 1
6 | 8GD35-05030 Cylindrical pin 5X30 1

11




